## INTERTRIBAL COURT OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA

49002 Golsh Road Valley Center, California 92082 Phone: (760) 751-4142 Fax: (760) 751-3078

Web: www.intertribalcourt.org

## SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA TRIBAL BAR ASSOCIATION

To appear before the Intertribal Court of Southern California, an attorney must be admitted to the Southern California Tribal Bar Association.

Applications for admission to the Southern California Tribal Bar Association are available at www.intertribalcourt.org/attorneys and require submission of the following:

- An application fee of \$200.00\*
- Proof of membership in any federal or state bar
- Proof of malpractice insurance\*\*
- A letter of recommendation from an attorney member in good standing of any federal or state bar

An attorney admitted to the Southern California Tribal Bar Association must renew their membership on an annual basis.

Applications for renewal of membership in the Southern California Tribal Bar Association are available at www.intertribalcourt.org/attorneys and require submission of the following by January 1 of each year:

- A membership fee of \$200.00 (a \$50.00 late fee will be added for applications not received by February 1 and a \$50.00 reinstatement fee will be added for applications not received by March 1)\*
- Proof of membership in any federal or state bar
- Proof of malpractice insurance\*\*

Applicants may permit their contact information and practice area(s) to be provided to Intertribal Court of Southern California parties in need of *pro bono* legal services. Those who do are entitled to a \$50.00 reduction in the Southern California Tribal Bar Association application or membership fee, and their contact information and practice area(s) will be published on the Intertribal Court of Southern California's website.

Completed applications may be submitted to the Intertribal Court of Southern California at 49002 Golsh Road Valley Center, California 92082 or electronically to bar@intertribalcourt.org. Fee payment information is available at www.intertribalcourt.org/payments.

Please note that fees should be paid simultaneously with submission of an application and an application should not be submitted unless it is complete. An attorney is permitted one (1) appearance without admission.

Revised: 11/28/2023 Page 1 of 1 So. Cal. Tribal Bar Association

<sup>\*</sup> This fee is subject to reduction or waiver in accordance with the Intertribal Court of Southern California Fee Schedule.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Applicants who do not carry individual malpractice insurance but are covered by their tribal or other employer's policy may submit proof of such coverage in satisfaction of this requirement.